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LAMPIRAN  

 

Jenis_Kelamin 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Laki-Laki 58 58,0 58,0 58,0 

Perempuan 42 42,0 42,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

Asal_Kota 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Bandung 3 3,0 3,0 3,0 

Banjarmasin 1 1,0 1,0 4,0 

Bekasi 11 11,0 11,0 15,0 

Bogor 6 6,0 6,0 21,0 

Cinere 1 1,0 1,0 22,0 

Cirebon 1 1,0 1,0 23,0 

Depok 12 12,0 12,0 35,0 

Jakarta 53 53,0 53,0 88,0 

Medan 2 2,0 2,0 90,0 

Padang 1 1,0 1,0 91,0 

Pemalang 1 1,0 1,0 92,0 
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Semarang 1 1,0 1,0 93,0 

Surabaya 1 1,0 1,0 94,0 

Tangerang 6 6,0 6,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

Kendaraan_yang_dipakai 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Motor 26 26,0 26,0 26,0 

Mobil 68 68,0 68,0 94,0 

Transportasi Umum 6 6,0 6,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

Frekuensi_kunjunga 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

<3 kali 39 39,0 39,0 39,0 

3-10 kali 43 43,0 43,0 82,0 

10> 18 18,0 18,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

Faktor_mendorong_wisata 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Berwisata 24 24,0 24,0 24,0 

Bersantai dengan keluarga 30 30,0 30,0 54,0 

Menambah Wawasan 36 36,0 36,0 90,0 

Menikmati berbagai Wahana 

Permainan 
10 10,0 10,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

Golongan_umur 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

<21 10 10,0 10,0 10,0 

21-30 46 46,0 46,0 56,0 

31-40 31 31,0 31,0 87,0 

41-50 9 9,0 9,0 96,0 

50> 4 4,0 4,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  
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